Cygnus Systems, Inc. v. Microsoft Corporation, et al

Doc. 57 Att. 3

EXHIBIT UU

368

Earl Ball, #153335
Eyman Complex - Rynning Unit
P. O. Box 3100
Florence, Arizona 85232

EXHIBIT VV

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE QUARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF COCHESE: 10

Cochise County Public Defender Indigent Defense Coordinator

STATE OF ARIZONA,	NOTICE RE: APPOINTMENT	
Plaintiff,		CASE NO. CR98000296/CR98000345
vs.		
EARL BALL,	OF COUNSEL	ļ
Defendant.	ļ.	٠,

Pursuant to Administrative Order No. 2000-12, and a referral to the Indigent Defense Coordinator for appointment of counsel,

Gail Gianasi Natale, Esq. is hereby appointed to represent the Defendant, EARL BALL, in all further appellate proceedings.

DATED: March 13, 2002

xc: Cochise County Attorney
Gail Gianasi Natale, Esq.
Harriette Levitt, Esq.
Karina Rubio, Appeals Clerk

Distributed: 3/13/02

EXHIBIT WW

BOX

99-3000 1991-3000

No. 2-CA-CR 1999-0481-AP No. 2-CA-CR 2001-0279-PR (Consolidated)

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF ARIZONA DIVISION TWO

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

Cochise County #CR 98000296 #CR 98000345

v.

EARL BALL,

Defendant-Appellant.

2 Copies

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL OPENING BRIEF

GAIL GIANASI NATALE Arizona Bar Number 010389 817 North Second Street Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Attorney for Appellant

No. 2-CA-CR 1999-0481-AP No. 2-CA-CR 2001-0279-PR (Consolidated)

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF ARIZONA DIVISION TWO

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Cochise County #CR 98000296 #CR 98000345

Plaintiff-Appellee,

· v.

EARL BALL,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL OPENING BRIEF

GAIL GIANASI NATALE Arizona Bar Number 010389 817 North Second Street Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>rage</u>
Table of Citations iii
Statement of the Case
Statement of Facts
Issues Presented for Review
Argument
1. The aggravated sentence imposed by the trial court violated the Sixth Amendment
2. The trial court lacked jurisdiction to try Ball for the crime of sexual exploitation of a minor because the State of Arizona commenced the case more than seven years after it discovered the violation
3. The trial court should have excluded the testimony of Ball's wife, L
4. The trial court should have suppressed Ball's statements to the police because the police did not honor his requests to speak with counsel and not to be recorded
5. When the jury heard that the videotape showed Ball having sex with his daughter, the judge should have declared a mistrial
6. The trial court should not have allowed Reverend Tim Thacker, Ball's minister, to testify because Thacker's testimony revealed information disclosed in the context of giving spiritual advice
7. The trial court should have suppressed the items seized pursuant to the search warrant because the affidavit contained materially false information 28

Conclusion	31
Certificate of Compliance	31
Sertificate of Service	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Page</u>
CASES
Apprendi v. New Jersey 530 U.S. 466 (2000)
Blakely v. Washington 542 U.S, 124 S. Ct. 2531 (2004)
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints v. Superior Court 159 Ariz. 24, 764 P.2d 759 (App. 1988)
Cook v. Cook 209 Ariz. 487, 104 P.3d 857 (App. 2005)
Culombe v. Connecticut 367 U.S. 568 (1961)
Doe v. Roe 191 Ariz. 313, 955 P.2d 951, 960 (1998)
Edwards v. Arizona 451 U.S. 477 (1981)
Franks v. Delaware 438 U.S. 154 (1978)
Griffith v. Kentucky 479 U.S. 314 (1987)
Illinois v. Gates 462 U.S. 213 (1983)
In re Appeal in Maricopa County Juvenile Action No. J-88515 139 Ariz. 260, 678 P.2d 445 (1984)

<i>Volde v. Frankie</i> 192 Ariz. 276, 964 P.2d 477 (1998)
People v. Campobello 348 Ill. App. 3d 619, 810 N.E.2d 307 (Ill. App. 2004)
People v. Delph 94 Cal. App. 3d 411, 156 Cal. Rptr. 422 (1979)
Price v. Maxwell 140 Ariz. 232, 681 P.2d 384 (1984)
Scott v. Hammock 870 P.2d 947, 955-56 (Utah 1994)27
State ex rel. McDougall v. Superior Court 191 Ariz. 182, 953 P.2d 926 (App. 1997)
State ex rel. Woods v. Cohen 173 Ariz. 497, 844 P.2d 1147 (1992)
State v. Bailey 160 Ariz. 277, 772 P.2d 1130 (1989)24
State v. Bible 175 Ariz. 549, 858 P.2d 1152 (1993)24
State v. Brown ex rel. McMullen 209 Ariz. 200, 99 P.3d 15 (2004)
State v. Buccini 167 Ariz. 550, 810 P.2d 178 (1991)
State v. Carter 145 Ariz. 101, 700 P.2d 488 (1985)

State v. Chiappetta 210 Ariz. 40, 107 P.3d 366 (App. 2005)
State v. Edwards 111 Ariz. 357, 529 P.2d 1174 (1974)
State v. Escobar-Mendez 195 Ariz. 194, 986 P.2d 227 (App. 1999)
State v. Estrada 209 Ariz. 287, 100 P.3d 452 (App. 2004)
State v. Fell 203 Ariz. 186, 52 P.3d 218 (App. 2002)
State v. Ferguson 149 Ariz. 200, 717 P.2d 879 (1986)
State v. Finch 202 Ariz. 410, 46 P.3d 421 (2002)
State v. Hall 120 Ariz. 454, 586 P.2d 1266 (1978)
State v. Hensley 137 Ariz. 80, 669 P.2d 58, 65 (1983)
State v. Jackson 208 Ariz. 56, 90 P.3d 793 (App. 2004)
State v. Jimenez 165 Ariz. 444, 799 P.2d 785 (1990)
State v. Johnson 183 Ariz. 358, 903 P.2d 1116 (App. 1995)

.

.

State v. Jordan 114 Ariz. 452, 561 P.2d 1224 (1976)
State v. Lamar 205 Ariz. 431, 72 P.3d 831 (2003)
State v. Lewis 115 Ariz. 530, 566 P.2d 678 (1977)
State v. Pitre 210 Ariz. 93, 107 P.3d 939 (App. 2005)
State v. Resendis-Felix 209 Ariz. 292, 100 P.3d 457 (App. 2004)
State v. Rosengren 199 Ariz. 112, 14 P.3d 303 (App. 2000)
State v. Routhier 137 Ariz. 90, 669 P.2d 68 (1983)
State v. Salazar 181 Ariz. 87, 887 P.2d 617 (App. 1994)
State v. Sands 145 Ariz. 269, 700 P.2d 1369 (App. 1985)
State v. Sepahi 206 Ariz. 321, 78 P.3d 732 (2003)
State v. Stuard 176 Ariz. 589, 863 P.2d 881 (1993)
State v. Sullivan 130 Ariz. 213, 635 P.2d 501 (1981)

State v. Thues 203 Ariz. 339, 54 P.3d 368 (App. 2002)
State v. Timmons 209 Ariz. 403, 103 P.3d 315 (App. 2005)
State v. Tschilar 200 Ariz. 427, 27 P.3d 331 (App. 2001)
State v. Watkins 126 Ariz. 293, 614 P.2d 835 (1980)
State v. White 194 Ariz. 344, 982 P.2d 819 (1999)
State v. Williams 209 Ariz. 228, 99 P.3d 43 (App. 2004)
Tankersley v. State 724 So. 2d 557 (Ala. Crim. App. 1998)
United States v. Harvey 991 F.2d 981 (2d Cir. 1993)
Waters v. O'Connor 209 Ariz. 380, 103 P.3d 292 (App. 2004)
STATUTES
A.R.S. § 12-120.21
A.R.S. § 13-702

A.R.S. § 13-4062(3)
A.R.S. § 13-4062(A)(1)
A.R.S. § 13-701(C)(1)
A.R.S. § 13-702(C)(11)
A.R.S. § 13-702(C)(9)
A.R.S. § 25-101(A)
A.R.S. § 25-101(C)
A.R.S. § 25-112
Idaho Code § 32-202
RULES
Ariz, R. Crim. P. 31.4
Ariz, R. Crim. P. 31.13
Ariz. R. Crim. P. 32 2
Ariz. R. Evid. 404(b)
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS
U.S. Const. amend. IV
U.S. Const. amend. V
U.S. Const. amend. VI
U.S. Const. amend. XIV
LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS
2001 Ariz. Sess. Laws, ch. 183, § 1
